THE DATASHEET OF
CBTW28DD14ET,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
This 14-bit bus switch/multiplexer (MUX) is designed for 1.5 V or 1.8 V supply voltage
operation, POD_12, SSTL_12, SSTL_135, SSTL_15 or SSTL_18 signaling and CMOS
select input levels. It is designed for operation in DDR2, DDR3 or DDR4 memory bus
systems.

 DDR2/DDR3/DDR4 memory bus systems
 Systems requiring high-speed multiplexing
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Version
CBTW28DD14ET W2814 TFBGA48 plastic thin fine-pitch ball grid array package; 48 balls;
body 4.5  4.5  0.8 mm
SOT1155-1
CBTW28DD14AET 2814A TFBGA48 plastic thin fine-pitch ball grid array package; 48 balls;
body 4.5  4.5  0.8 mm, Cu-OSP leadframe
SOT1155-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
CBTW28DD14ET CBTW28DD14ET,118 TFBGA48 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*Standard mark SMD
4000 Tamb = 10 C to +85 C
CBTW28DD14AET CBTW28DD14AETJ TFBGA48 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*Standard mark SMD
4000 Tamb = 10 C to +85 C
CBTW28DD14 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 7.1 — 3 August 2015 3 of 14
NXP Semiconductors CBTW28DD14
14-bit bus switch/multiplexer for DDR2/DDR3/DDR4 applications
5. Functional diagram